Allowances, facilities and benefits: 

The sending government shall protect the salary and meet the cost of transfer passages for his/her family 
including personal effects. In addition, he/she will receive the following allowances from SAC: 

1. Living Allowance US $ 1,225.00 (US Dollar One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty 
five) only per month (50 % US Dollar & 50 % Taka).  

2. Daily Allowance in lieu of 
House rent allowance 

In the absence of residential accommodation on first arrival, per 
diem in lieu of house rent allowance @ US Dollar 150. 00 (One 
hundred and Fifty dollar) per day up to a maximum of 21 days for

[...]

professional staff subject to his /her entitled rental ceiling.  
(Not applicable for professionals from Bangladesh).  

3. Residential Accommodation Professional Staff of the Regional Centre’s are presently entitled 
to unfurnished accommodation within the rental ceiling of US $ 
637.00 (US Dollar Six Hundred and Thirty-seven) only in 
equivalent local currency of Taka per month. 

4. Furniture Grant The Professional Staff shall be entitled for one time lump-sum 
furnishing/settlement grant of US $ 2,000.00 (US Dollar Two 
Thousand) only. 

5. Children's Education 
Allowance